
M.H.S. VARSITY INDOOR TRACK – 2023/24 SCHEDULE 

(as of 12/1/23) 

 
Day Date Opponent Place Time Attendees 

Wednesday 
 

Dec 13 Mid-Wach Invitational Shrewsbury H.S. 4:00 PM All 

Saturday Dec 16 MSTCA – Speed Classic - Small Reggie Lewis Center 
 

10:00 AM All.  Limited Events 
 

Wednesday Dec 20 Mid-Wach Invitational Shrewsbury H.S. 4:00 PM All 
 

Saturday Jan 6 State Freshmen/Soph Meet - Small Reggie Lewis Center 
 

10:00 AM 2 Qualifiers per 
Event  

Wednesday Jan 10 Mid-Wach Invitational Shrewsbury H.S. 
 

4:00 PM All 
 

Saturday Jan 13 Northeast Invitational Reggie Lewis Center 10:00 AM 
 

All.  Limited Events 

Wednesday Jan 17 Mid-Wach Invitational Shrewsbury H.S. 
 

4:00 PM All 
 

Sunday Jan 21 State Division 4 Relay Meet Reggie Lewis Center 3:00 PM 3 or 4 per Event 
 

Wednesday Jan 24 Mid-Wach Invitational Shrewsbury H.S. 
 

4:00 PM All 
 

Sunday Jan 28 MSTCA Coaches Invitational Meet – Small Reggie Lewis Center 10:00 AM 
 

Qualifiers 

Saturday Feb 3 Mid Wach B League Championship Meet Reggie Lewis Center 
 

1:00 PM  3 per Event 

Sunday Feb 11 CMASS Championship Meet – Division 1 Reggie Lewis Center 
 

11:00 AM 
 

3 Qualifiers per 
Event 

Sunday Feb 18 State Division 4 Championship Meet Reggie Lewis Center 1:00 PM 
 

Qualifiers 

Saturday Feb 24 All-State Meet of Champions  Reggie Lewis Center 10:30 AM 
 

Qualifiers 

 


